CHARGES AGAINST OFFICER RAOUL MOSQUEDA

Officer Raoul Mosqueda, Star No. 13662, is charged with violating the following rules
contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police Department, which
were in full force and effect on the date of the alleged violations:

Rule 2: Any action or conduct which impedes the Department’s efforts to
achieve its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the
Department.

Rule 3: Failure to promote the Department’s efforts to implement its policy

or accomplish its goals.

Rule 14: Making a false report, written or oral.
SPECIFICATIONS
1. On or about January 7, 2011, Officer Raoul Mosqueda made a false, misleading,

and/or inconsistent statement to the Independent Police Review Authority, by stating
that he heard an all-call message over his squad-car radio pertaining to a vehicle that
was an “Oldsmobile Aurora by make and model and uh dark color that was uh
wanted for shots fired,” or words to that effect;

a. Thereby violating Rule 2, any action or conduct which impedes the
Department’s efforts to achieve its policy and goals or brings discredit upon
the Department;

b. Thereby violating Rule 3, any failure to promote the Department’s efforts to
implement its policy or accomplish its goals;

c. Thereby violating Rule 14, making a false report, written or oral.

On or about June 13, 2013, Officer Raoul Mosqueda made a false, misleading, and/or
inconsistent statement during sworn deposition testimony, by stating “I remember
that the message that I heard said something about the vehicle fleeing from the 4th
District and that it may have something to do with shots being fired,” and “It said a
dark Aurora, four-door, with temporary plates and rims,” and “I knew that there was a
gun in the car because dispatch—dispatch had earlier notified—mnotified everyone that
this particular car that matched the description could be armed,” or words to that
effect;

a. Thereby violating Rule 2, any action or conduct which impedes the
Department’s efforts to achieve its policy and goals or brings discredit upon
the Department;

b. Thereby violating Rule 3, any failure to promote the Department’s efforts to
implement its policy or accomplish its goals; '

c. Thereby violating Rule 14, making a false report, written or oral.



3. On or about February 25, 2015, Officer Raoul Mosqueda made a false, misleading,
and/or inconsistent statement during sworn trial testimony, by stating, “So earlier in
that day I heard a message that came over our radio, and the message was something
about a dark colored vehicle with rims and a yellow, obviously yellow temporary
plate that had fled the 4th District officers, and that it possibly could be armed, and it
had something to do with a shooting,” or words to that effect;

a. Thereby violating Rule 2, any action or conduct which impedes the
Department’s efforts to achieve its policy and goals or brings discredit upon
the Department;

b. Thereby violating Rule 3, any failure to promote the Department’s efforts to
implement its policy or accomplish its goals;

c. Thereby violating Rule 14, making a false report, written or oral.

Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that Officer
Raoul Mosqued ar No. 13662, be discharged from the Chicago Police Department.
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